General Environmental Incident Summary

Incident: 5464 *Notice:* 7/19/2017 1711 *Occurred:* 7/19/2017 1632

DEM Incident No: No Further Action: ✓

Responsible Party: Allied Valve Inc.

County: McKenzie

Twp Rng Sec Qtr: 151 98 35

Lat Long + Method: 47.84964 -103.17930 Interpolation from map

Location Description: Garden Creek Plant

3007 121st Avenue NW Watford City, ND 58854

Submitted By Info: Levi Weltikol

ONEOK

896 25th St SE Sidney MT 59270

Received By Info:

Contact Info:

1751 93rd St NE

Bismarck ND 58501

Affected Medium: 03 - soil

Near. Occupied Bldg:

Type of Incident: Coolant leak on vehicle

Release Contained: Yes

Reported to NRC: Unknown

Contaminant: Coolant

Volume of Release: 0.5 gallons

Duration of Release:

Agriculture Related: No

EPA Extremely

Hazardous Substance: No

Number of Fatalities: Number of Injuries: Cause of Incident:

Vehicle developed coolant leak

Risk Evaluation:

No immediate Risk

Potential Env. Impacts:

Impact isolated to immediate surface soil. No environmental impacts anticipated.

Action Taken/Planned:

Leak was stopped. Impacted soil was put into bin for future disposal. no further action planned.

Wastes Disposal Location:

Certified landfill

Other Agencies Involved:

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 1 of 3

Updates

Date: 7/20/2017 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Schiermeister, Robin

Notes:

Release, due to a coolant leak, occurred on non E&P facility. Further follow-up is needed in a

quarterly inspection.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 9/1/2017 Status: Reviewed - Follow-up Required

Author: Striebel, Ivana

Notes:

9/1/2017 - This incident will be addressed during guarterly inspections.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 9/10/2019 Status: Correspondence

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

The site needs to be re-inspected for verification of remediation.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 12/28/2020 Status: Correspondence - More Follow-up Required

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

A site visit is recommended. Further follow-up is needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 9/23/2021 Status: Correspondence - More Follow-up Required

Author: DeVries, Taylor

Notes:

Emailed OneOk for possible photos or more info on the clean-up of this small coolant release.

Further follow-up is needed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Date: 9/29/2021 Status: Inspection - More Follow-up Required

Author: Kaiser, Don

Notes:

Went to location on 9/8/2021. No photos. Was unable to enter because appointment was essential

for plant entrance. Follow-up required.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 2 of 3

Date: 10/26/2021 Status: Correspondence - No Action Required

Author: Suess, Bill

Notes:

Due to the nature and size of the release no follow-up is needed. According to OneOk the spill was fully contained within the plant and immediately addressed.

Updated Volume: None at the time of this update

Friday, June 3, 2022 Page 3 of 3